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1. Closely following Ukraine events

How closely have you been following recent events going on in Ukraine?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very closely 17% 23% 12% 10% 18% 17% 26% 14% 19% 19%
Somewhat closely 41% 42% 40% 31% 34% 48% 52% 40% 41% 44%
Not very closely 24% 22% 25% 28% 27% 23% 16% 26% 22% 24%
Not closely at all 18% 12% 23% 30% 21% 13% 6% 21% 18% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (465) (535) (144) (271) (389) (190) (340) (423) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very closely 17% 18% 13% 16% 17% 19% 15% 23% 21% 16% 17% 16%
Somewhat closely 41% 45% 28% 32% 34% 46% 38% 50% 36% 46% 40% 42%
Not very closely 24% 22% 26% 33% 26% 22% 34% 20% 26% 21% 24% 24%
Not closely at all 18% 15% 32% 19% 22% 14% 13% 7% 17% 17% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (796) (104) (100) (371) (260) (63) (117) (197) (218) (314) (271)




YouGov
March 1 - 2, 2014 You
2. Russia - aggressive or interests
Do you think Russia is behaving aggressively in its handling of the events in Ukraine or do you think Russia is just looking after its own interests?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Behaving
aggressively 27% 27% 26% 19% 26% 28% 33% 24% 25% 32%
Looking after its
own interests 18% 22% 15% 24% 13% 19% 17% 17% 19% 19%
Both 31% 35% 28% 19% 30% 35% 40% 36% 30% 26%
Neither 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Not sure 23% 15% 31% 36% 28% 17% 10% 22% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (465) (533) (144) (270) (388) (190) (340) (421) (237)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Behaving
aggressively 27% 29% 18% 19% 22% 31% 25% 31% 28% 25% 26% 28%
Looking after its
own interests 18% 17% 21% 20% 19% 17% 21% 15% 21% 16% 18% 19%
Both 31% 32% 24% 36% 28% 32% 32% 43% 27% 39% 30% 29%
Neither 1% 0% 2% 5% 1% 3% — — 2% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 23% 21% 35% 21% 30% 18% 22% 11% 23% 18% 25% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (794) (104) (100) (370) (260) (63) (117) (195) (218) (314) (271)
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3. Int’l community responsiblity to Ukraine
Does the international community have a responsibility to get involved in the situation in Ukraine?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 30% 32% 28% 22% 28% 34% 34% 30% 23% 41%
No 28% 32% 25% 29% 30% 26% 30% 24% 33% 25%
Not sure 42% 37% 47% 49% 43% 40% 37% 46% 44% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (465) (535) (144) (271) (389) (190) (340) (423) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 30% 30% 27% 30% 27% 32% 16% 43% 30% 30% 28% 31%
No 28% 30% 20% 26% 30% 30% 31% 21% 31% 26% 28% 28%
Not sure 42% 40% 53% 44% 43% 38% 53% 36% 39% 44% 43% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (796) (104) (100) (371) (260) (63) (117) (197) (218) (314) (271)
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4. Who is responsible for settling Ukraine situation
What members of the international community have a responsibility to get involved in settling the situation in Ukraine? Check all that apply.
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
NATO 15% 16% 13% 8% 11% 18% 21% 16% 12% 17%
European Union 18% 21% 16% 11% 16% 23% 21% 17% 17% 22%
United Nations 20% 22% 19% 16% 17% 22% 27% 22% 16% 24%
United States 14% 16% 12% 8% 16% 16% 14% 12% 13% 18%
Russia 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 6% 11% 8% 7% 12%
Other 0% 1% 0% . — 1% 0% - 1% 1%
Not sure 44% 40% 48% 51% 44% 43% 38% 48% 45% 39%
International
community does
not have a
responsibility to
get involved 28% 32% 25% 29% 30% 26% 30% 24% 33% 25%
Totals (1,000) (465) (535) (144) (271) (389) (190) (340) (423) (237)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
NATO 15% 15% 14% 11% 13% 15% 6% 23% 14% 16% 13% 16%
European Union 18% 19% 9% 21% 13% 20% 14% 26% 16% 20% 17% 20%
United Nations 20% 21% 16% 21% 19% 20% 13% 30% 19% 23% 18% 21%
United States 14% 14% 12% 16% 12% 15% 10% 19% 13% 13% 14% 16%
Russia 9% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 7% 9% 8% 7% 11%
Other 0% 1% — 1% 0% 1% — 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
Not sure 44% 42% 54% 47% 44% 43% 53% 40% 42% 44% 47% 42%
International
community does
not have a
responsibility to
get involved 28% 30% 20% 26% 30% 30% 31% 21% 31% 26% 28% 28%
Totals (1,000) (796) (104) (100) (371) (260) (63) (117) (197) (218) (314) (271)
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5. Has Russia invaded Ukraine
Based on what you've heard, would you say that Russia has invaded Ukraine, or not?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
It has 42% 45% 40% 32% 36% 49% 50% 38% 43% 48%
It has not 17% 22% 13% 16% 16% 16% 23% 20% 16% 14%
Not sure 41% 34% 47% 53% 47% 35% 27% 42% 41% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (465) (534) (144) (271) (388) (190) (339) (423) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
It has 42% 44% 38% 38% 38% 48% 48% 47% 44% 40% 44% 40%
It has not 17% 17% 12% 22% 16% 18% 14% 22% 17% 18% 14% 21%
Not sure 41% 39% 50% 41% 46% 34% 38% 31% 39% 41% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (795) (104) (100) (371) (259) (63) (117) (196) (218) (314) (271)
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6. US any responsibility to protect Ukraine
Do you think the United States has any responsibility to protect Ukraine if Russia were to invade?

You

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 18% 20% 16% 18% 23% 18% 9% 13% 17% 26%
No 46% 51% 41% 38% 48% 44% 57% 43% 49% 46%
Not sure 36% 29% 42% 44% 29% 38% 34% 44% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (462) (531) (143) (270) (386) (188) (336) (420) (237)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 18% 19% 15% 18% 20% 18% 8% 26% 18% 19% 18% 17%
No 46% 48% 40% 42% 44% 47% 52% 44% 42% 47% 46% 48%
Not sure 36% 34% 45% 40% 36% 35% 40% 30% 40% 34% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (791) (102) (100) (368) (258) (62) (117) (195) (217) (311) (270)




